

ORDINANCE NO. 9697-12

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SCHEDULES K AND L OF THE URBANA LOCAL TRAFFIC CODE RELATING TO PARKING ON COLER AVENUE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor having directed and the City Council hereby approving such direction, the following described parking meter zone is established pursuant to Section 17-1 of Article XVII entitled "Parking Meters" of the Urbana Local Traffic Code.

Street	From	To	Side of Street
Coler Avenue	236' North of the centerline of Main Street (approximately 3 spaces)	174' North of the centerline of Main Street	West

Section 2. That Schedule K is hereby amended to add a new section to read as follows:

"No Parking 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday

Street	<u>Direction</u> of Travel	Location	<u>Side of</u> <u>Street</u>
Coler	Southbound	174' North of the centerline of Main Street to 69' North of the centerline of Main Street (approximately 5 spaces)	West

Section 3. The City Clerk is directed to publish this Ordinance in pamphlet form by authority of the corporate authorities, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication in accordance with Section 1-2-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council.

DEFEATED = Defeated by the City Council this 19th day of August 1996.
AYES: Kearns NAYS: Hayes, Patt, Ryan, Taylor, Whelan PRESENT:
Phyllis D. Clark, City Clerk
APPROVED by the Mayor this day of, 1996.
Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION IN PAMPHLET FORM
I, Phyllis D. Clark, certify that I am the duly elected and acting Municipal Clerk of the City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois.
I certify that on the day of, 19, the corporate authorities of the City of Urbana passed and approved Ordinance No, entitled "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SCHEDULES K AND L OF THE URBANA LOCAL TRAFFIC CODE RELATING TO PARKING ON COLER AVENUE", which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No was prepared, and a copy of such Ordinance was posted in the Urbana City Building commencing on the day of, and continuing for at least ten (10) days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request at the Office of the City Clerk.
DATED at Urbana, Illinois, this day of, 19
(SEAL) CITY CLERK